T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102318426 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 12-17-02 Name: STG Media, LLC BCA Media, LLC Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1900 South Memorial Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership City.Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35801 Corporation-State Other FL Limited liability company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement XXX Other FL Limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Other Execution Date: 12/06/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/160907 2,529,302 Additional number(s) attached XXX Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Frank M. Caprio, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 290.00 Internal Address: XXX Enclosed Lanier Ford Shaver & Payne P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 2087 8. Deposit account number: City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12 Dec 22 Frank M. Caprio Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000135 78160907

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

76/178715 76/179046 Registered: 2,539,067 1,475,333 2,526,591 2,494,142 2,485,202 2,623,168

Pending Applications:

78/151240

Sep-3-02 14:20;

rage 2/3

DEC 1 3 2001

OF AMENDMENT TO THE APPL **OF**

BCA MEDIA, L.L.C.

Code of Alabama Limited Liability Company. Act, Section 10-12-50, the hereby executes the following certificate of amendment:

BILL.C. (formerly known as Spot 101.1, L.L.C.) is a Florida limited liability company authorized to do business in Alabama by filing the Foreign Limited Liability Company Application for Registration with the Secretary of State of Alabama on February 28, 2001.

- The amendment to item 1. of the application is as follows: 1.
 - 1. The name: STG Media, L.L.C.
- 2. The amendment is to be effective as of the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Alabama.

Ct day of December, 2001. Dated as of the _

> BLACK CROW MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, member

4 W 5:00

1.00

. ネミ (ユロロ

035773-045; BKNOT/BKNOT; 00354674.WPD; 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0788

designative state as a constructive designative designative service of the constructive state of the constructive services of the co

BOOKO 18 1 PARO 268

÷

IMAGING
RECORD FEE
FILING FEE
MCFLH E BK
M.H. E BK
M.H. E BK
BUBTL
TOTAL
CHECK
CASH
ITEM 5
01-17-02 THU #0

PROBATE 0053 10:36TH

Secretary of State State of Alabama

Secretary of State

Si Famor

AND SHA TI NAL SO
MAN SAH XAI US COSAN
INSPIRATENT SHI NO 09
STABORY TO SOUL

Maring Sel Sala 10 11ATS

Jel N

181-267

Woton

LANIER FORD SHAVER & PAYNE P.C.

W. STANLEY RODGERS JAMES E. DAVIS, JR. JOHN M. HEACOCK, JR. FRANK MCRIGHT JOHN R. WYNN THOMAS R. ROBINSON J.R. BROOKS GEORGE W. ROYER, JR. BILL TATUM WILLIAM W. SANDERSON, JR. JOE W. CAMPBELL D. EDWARD STARNES, III DONNA S. PATE JOHNNIE F. VANN ROBERT E. LEDYARD. III ELIZABETH W. ABEL Y. ALBERT MOORE, III CLAUDE E. HUNDLEY, III GEORGE E. KNOX, JR. FRANK M. CAPRIO + JEFFREY T. KELLY PAUL A. PATE RODNEY C. LEWIS EDWARD E. WILSON, JR JAMIE M. BRABSTON

P. SCOTT ARNSTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
200 WEST SIDE SQUARE
SUITE 5000
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801
(256) 535-1100
FACSIMILE (256) 533-9322
WWW.LFSP.COM

REPLY TO:
P. O. BOX 2087
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35804

December 9, 2002

DANIEL F. BEASLEY *
PAUL B. SEELEY
GREGORY S. MARTIN
MICHAEL P. JOHNSON *
SANDRA P. HOFFPAUIR *
STEPHEN H. HALL +
RICHARD J. MARSDEN
KENNETH D. GRAVES
TAYLOR P. BROOKS
ROBERT N. BAILEY, II
J. CLARK PENDERGRASS
DO TE KIM +**
CHARLES R. DUCKER. JR. +*
DAVID W. HUNTER *

† REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY

* ALSO ADMITTED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS

** ADMITTED IN CAUFORNIA OVEY

OF COUNSEL CHARLES E SHAVER, JR. GERALD M. WALSH, PH.D *+ ANITA S. DAMIAN *+

M. H. LANIER | | 878-1946) EARLE R. FORD | | 890-1973) RALPH H. FORD | | 1916-1986) JAMES L. CALDWELL | | 914-1991) CHARLES E. SHAVER | | 1907-1993] MILTON H. LANIER | | 1914-2001)

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademarks

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing please find the following:

- 1. Two (2) Recordation Form Cover Sheets;
- 2. Copy of Articles of Merger of STG Media, LLC Into BCA Media, LLC;
- 3. Copy of Certificate of Amendment to the Application for Registration of BCA Media, LLC;
- 4. Our check in the amount of \$580 for the combined filing fees; and
- 5. Return receipt postcard.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours very truly,

Frank M. Caprio

FMC/wb Enclosures

cc: STG Media, LLC

RECORDED: 12/17/2002